

SBD/2020-21

TOI KAITHWAR SHRI SHIV CHOUHARY
KE GHAR TO LAHWIPUR
Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

BENIPUR MMGSY-SC
DIVISION

TARDIH
SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

SUNAM KUMAR JHA

N.B. No - 1217

1st on A/c Bill

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME OF WORK -	Construction of Road				
From To	Kaitiwar Shree Siba Chaudhary				
house to	(as per plan & under survey)				
Name of Agency -	Suman Kumar Jha				
Agreement No -	48 SBD/2020-21				
Agreement Amount -	78,39,220				
Estimate Amount -	78,39,220				
date of Agreement -	30.07.2020				
date of Completion as per Agreement -	29.07.2021				
DATE OF ENTRY -					

ITEM NO-01	providing setting out				
	pillar bench mark pillar @ one				
	KM one NO as per drawing. do				
	do all complete job as per EIL				
B/F Page (1)	1 NOS (1) 4112-97/NOS				4113=0
ITEM NO-02	providing setting out				
	reference pillar LMS (1) per KM as				
	per drawing. do - do EIL				
B/F Page (1)	4 NOS (1) 1905.17/NOS				7621=0
ITEM NO-03	cleaning and grubbing				
	Road Land by manual means				
	removing uprooting wild vegetation				
	Removal. do - do all complete job				

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F page No - ③					
0.3 hectare ②	49	456.70	hectare		18,314=0
Item No-04 Construction of Road					
Embankment with material obtained from borrow pit. with load and width					
do. do. all complete job as per E.L.					
B/F page No - ⑤					
① Load upto 100m -		160.57	m ³		
②		175.11	m ³		28,117=0
③ Load upto 100m -		374.68	m ³		
Item No-05 Earth work excavation in foundation trenches in Road					
Work in soil with hydraulic excavator. do do do					
B/F page No - ⑥					
23.10 m ² ① Rs 74.10/m ³					6158=0
Item No-06 providing and laying of granular sub base by well graded materials, spreading in uniform layer with tractor mounted spreader. do do all					
complete job as per E.L.					
B/F page No - ⑧ + ⑨					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(83.97 + 326.71) m ³					
→ 410.15 m ³ @ Rs 3199.75/m ³					13,12,473.00
Item NO-07 ponding and fixing of typical masonry in formatory					
sign board - do - do all complete					
Job as per bill					8128.00
① Masonry layout project					
1 nos @ 9549.49/m ²					9549.00
② Citizen information board					
1 nos @ 9549.49/m ²					9549.00
					14,48,207.00
4% Add U.S.T 12%					1,73,785.00
4% Add Labour cess 1%					14,482.00
					16,36,474.00
AS per Agreement - 02%					327.00
					16,36,147.00
Material statement -!					
① earth - 613.35 m ³					
② stone metal - 172.27 m ³					
③ stone chips - 221.49 m ³					
④ screening material - 98.44 m ³					

Continuation